Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCO  20 - 2006 United States Patent and Trademark Office  United States Patent and United State
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and 103	documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date	e(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Ronald J. PELLAR	Name: Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba
	Internal Address:
	<u> </u>
Execution Date(s) February 24, 2006	Street Address: 1-1-1, Shibaura
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	<u> </u>
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Minato-ku, Tokyo
Security Agreement Change of Nan	ne State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country IADAN Zin: 105 8001
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: JAPAN Zip: 105-8001
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?
4. Application or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
2006 FMETEKI1 00000043 11371830	
8021 40.00 OP	
Additional numb	ers attached? Yes VNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1
Name: Christian R. Drago	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: Tucker Ellis & West LLP	
	Authorized to be charged by credit card
1150 Huntington Bldg.	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account
1150 Huntington Bldg.  Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed
	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account
	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475  Phone Number: 216-696-3466	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475  Phone Number: 216-696-3466  Fax Number: 216-592-5009	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001  Expiration Date 07/2006
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475  Phone Number: 216-696-3466  Fax Number: 216-592-5009  Email Address: cdrago@tuckerellis.com	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001  Expiration Date 07/2006  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0902(66329/00511)
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475  Phone Number: 216-696-3466  Fax Number: 216-592-5009  Email Address: cdrago@tuckerellis.com  9. Signature:	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001  Expiration Date 07/2006  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0902(66329/00511)  Authorized User Name Tucker Ellis & West LLP  March 9, 2006
Street Address: 925 Euclid Avenue  City: Cleveland  State: Ohio Zip: 44115-1475  Phone Number: 216-696-3466  Fax Number: 216-592-5009  Email Address: cdrago@tuckerellis.com	Authorized to charge only deficiencies to deposit account  Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title  8. Payment Information  a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 1001  Expiration Date 07/2006  b. Deposit Account Number 50-0902(66329/00511)  Authorized User Name Tucker Ellis & West LLP  March 9, 2006  Date

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

First named Inventor: Ronald J. PELLAR

System And Method For Extracting Grayscale Data Within A Prescribed Tolerance Title of Application:

**ATTY Docket No.:** 66329/00511

## **ADDITIONAL NAME(S) AND ADDRESS(ES) OF RECEIVING PARTY(IES)**

Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha 2-17-2, Higashigotanda Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-8664 JAPAN

66329.00511.876225.1

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 017687 FRAME: 0059** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR(S) of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

**ASSIGNOR:** 

Name:

Ronald J. PELLAR

Address:

147 Waterwheel Way

Orange, CA 92869

Citizenship:

**USA** 

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba

Principal Place

Of Business: 1-1-1, Shibaura

Minato-ku, Tokyo, 105-8001

**JAPAN** 

Corporation

of:

Japan

~and~

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

Toshiba Tec Kabushiki Kaisha

Principal Place

Of Business: 2-17-2, Higashigotanda

Shinagawa-ku, Tokyo, 141-8664

**JAPAN** 

Corporation

of:

Japan

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

> SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR EXTRACTING GRAYSCALE DATA WITHIN A PRESCRIBED TOLERANCE

> > PATENT

REEL: 017687 FRAME: 0060

U.S. Provisional Patent Application S	erial No filed on the day of
1 2	.21 for recordal of this assignment, we, as ASSIGNOR(S) ze and request our attorney to insert below the filing date they become known.
	, filed on

and which is found in (37 C.F.R. § 3.21)

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for such invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR(S) and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Signed at <u>Irvine</u>, <u>California</u> on this <u>If</u> day of <u>February</u>, 2006.

RONALD J. FELLAR

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
):SS

Personally appeared before me this day, the above named **Ronald J. PELLAR** to me personally known, who acknowledged that he signed the foregoing instrument for the uses and purposes therein mentioned, and that the same is his free act and deed.

In testimony whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal, this 24 day of February, 2006.

SUE M. RENISH COMM. # 1367517
NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA O ORANGE COUNTY O COMM. EXP. AUG. 2, 2006 (Seal)

RECORDED: 03/09/2006

**COUNTY OF ORANGE** 

Aum Remile Notary Public